RESOLUTION TO OPT OUT OF PA 152

WHEREAS, PA 152, passed by the state Legislature, was designed to lessen the burden of employee healthcare costs on public employers;

WHEREAS, Communities are given three options for complying with the requirements of the Bill;

WHEREAS, those three options are as follows:

1) Apply the Hard Cap (capped dollar amount each government employer may pay towards an employee's healthcare costs);

2) Adopt by majority vote the 80%/20% (employer/employee) costsharing model;

3) Opt out of the cost-sharing model by a super majority vote of five as set forth in the bill and revisit it prior to the next year.

WHEREAS, the City of Madison Heights has determined to opt out of the costsharing model by a super majority vote of five as set forth in the bill as its choice of compliance under PA 152;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Madison Heights City Council elects to comply with the requirements of the Publicly Funded Health Insurance Contribution Act by opting out of the cost-sharing model as set forth in PA 152.

Yeas:

Nays:

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete resolution adopted by the City Council for the City of Madison Heights at a regular meeting held this ______ day of ______ 2024.

Cheryl E. Rottmann City Clerk